

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO.64/2018

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Mr. Ashish Kamat with Ms. Megha Chandra, Ms.Yasmin Godrej i/b. Crawford Bayley & Co. for the Appellant

Mr. Ashish Ved with Mrs. Anvee Mehta & Ms.Ambrin Khan i/b. Y. and A. Legal for Respondent No.1.

**CORAM : K. K. TATED &
SARANG V. KOTWAL, JJ.**

DATE : JANUARY 23, 2018

P.C.:

1. Heard. By the First Appeal the original Defendant No.1 challenges the judgment and decree dated 18.08.2016 passed by the Bombay City Civil Court, Mumbai in City Civil Suit No.8043/1994 (High Court Suit No.352/1994).

2. The learned counsel for the Appellant submits that the original Defendant No.4 – Standard Chartered Bank has also preferred First Appeal No.1659/2016 challenging the impugned judgment and decree dated 18.08.2016 which has already been admitted by this court on 07.12.2016.

3. Considering the submissions made by the learned counsel for the Appellant and as the connected appeal has already been admitted, following order is passed:

- a. **Admit.**
- b. The Appellant to file private paper book within six months from today with copy to other side.
- c. Printing dispensed with.
- d. The Registry is directed to call R & P immediately.
- e. The learned counsel for Respondent No.1 waives service.
- f. The appeal shall be heard along with connected First Appeal No.1659/2016.
- g. Hearing of the appeal is expedited.

(SARANG V. KOTWAL,J.)

(K.K.TATED,J.)