

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO.64 OF 2018

Hill Properties Limited .. Appellant

V/s.

Metaoxide Private Limited and Ors. .. Respondents

WITH

FIRST APPEAL NO.1659 OF 2018

Standard Chartered Bank Ltd. .. Appellant

V/s.

Metaoxide Private Limited and Ors. .. Respondents

Mr.Yusuf I. Yusuf for the Respondent no.1

**CORAM: K.K. TATED &
SANDEEP K. SHINDE, JJ.**

DATED : SEPTEMBER 25, 2018

P.C. :

1 Advocate for the Respondent no.1 filed praecipe dated 25.09.2018 for fixing early date of hearing.

2 It is to be noted that this court by order dated 23.01.2018 already expedited the hearing of First Appeal. Hence, no order.

(SANDEEP K. SHINDE, J.)

(K.K. TATED, J.)