

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 64 OF 2018

Hill Properties LimitedAPPELLANT
V/S
Metaoxide Private Limited And Ors.RESPONDENT

**WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1659 OF 2016**

Standard Chartered BankAPPELLANT
V/S
Metaoxide Private Limited And Ors.RESPONDENT

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE G.S. PATEL &
HON'BLE JUSTICE MS. GAURI GODSE, JJ**

DATE : 12th October, 2022

P.C. :

Due to paucity of time, stand over to 22/11/2022. Interim order,
if any, to continue till then.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)